VILLIANUR

KASTHURBA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, VILLIANUR
(Run by the Pondicherry Society for Higher Education &Fully Funded by the Government of Puducherry)

Phone: 0413-2661627 email:vew 2005@yahoo.in

The Student Satisfaction Survey for the Academic Year 2020-2021 was developed by IQAC
through Google Form and was circulated through a Whatsapp group among the students. The
major aspect of the Teaching-Learning process was through online during the year.

Students were given instructions about the importance of giving genuine responses and were
assured of the confidentiality of the information which they shared.

Department

Psychology )
23% History

37%

Social Work
40%
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Father / Guardian's Occupation

Agriculture
10%

Government
1%

Others
22%

Private
11%

Business
3%
Daily Wage
53%
Mother's Occupation
Government

Agricul
Others g”f(;o ture 3%
11% . Private
10%

Business
1%

Daily Wage
13%

Homemaker
61%
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Family Monthly Income (in Rs)

Above
4%

15000-20000
3%

10000-15000
14%

Less Than 5000
44%

5000-10000
35%

Place of Residence

Coastal
7%

Urban
34%

Rural
59%
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1. Do you have your own smart phone?

No
15%

Yes
85%

2. Do you have high speed internet
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3. What devige do you use ?

0%

Smart Phone
100%

4. Do you experience difficulty in using
the device?

Yes
36%
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5. Do you have adequate facility to attend
online classes without distrubances ?

No

48% Yes

52%

6. At home, how many responsibilities do you
have?

Many

14% e None

25%

Moderate
61%
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7. What is the preferred method of clarifying doubts?

Completely understood Others
2% 7 1%

On whatsapp group
22%

During the class
42%

End of the class
33%
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8. Are you able to learn at your own
pace?

9. Is the situation at your home conducive
for you to attend online classes?

Yes
66%
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10. Are you distracted by activities at home ?

No
38%

Yes
62%

11. Number of hours spent each day on an

average on online classes?
4-6 hours
2%

< 2 hours
45%

2-4 hours
53%
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12. How effective do you find the online
teaching?

Not at all effective

2%

Not very effective
14%

Very effective
23%

Neutral
32%

Somewhat Effiective
29%

13. Is online learning stressful?

No
47%
Yes
53%
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14. Do you enjoy online learning?

Not at Il
4%

Very Much
19%

Not really
19%

Undecided
10%

Somewhat
48%
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15. How helpful are your teachers in
facilitating online learning?

2% 1%

| Very Helpful

@ Somewhat helpful
E Neutal

L Not very helpful
® Not at all Helpful

16. Do you face any difficulty in using
distance learning tools (eg. Google
Classroom)?

M Yes

#No
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17. If yes, in which of the following?

1%

# Google Classroom
# Google Meet

i Google Form

i Not Applicable

i Others

18. Do you find teachers enthusiastic about
online teaching?

Yes

HNo
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19. Are the presentation skills of your teacher in
online class satisfactory?

# Very Satisfactory

® Somewhat Satisfactory
i Neutral

® Not very satisfactory

L Not at all satisfactory

20. Use of teaching tools during online teaching
sufficient?

L1Yes

#No

Kasthurba College for Women 555 (2020-2021) Page 14 of 22




21. Is Teachers Creativity enriching
students’ interest in class?

H Agree
# Netural

i Disagree

22. Is online teaching complimented with
adequate examples and illustrations?

uYes

LINo
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23. How considerate are your teachers about the
challenges you face in attending online classes?

H Very considerate

H Somewhat considerate
i Neutral

# Not very considerate

# Not at all considerate

24. Do the teachers keep to the schedule and deadlines?

2%

H Almost always

M Sometimes

i Every once in a while
M Rarely

H Never
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26. Are the teachers able to give timely response to
questions raised during online classes?

1%

® Almost always

® Sometimes

m Every once in a while
Rarely

m Never

26. Are the teachers able to give timely response to
question raised during online classess?

1% 1%

H Almost always

1 Sometimes

M Every once in a while
M Rarely

M Never
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27. Are the teachers accessible online as much as they
were available on campus?

# Almost always

M Sometimes

i Every once in a while
® Rarely

M Never

28. Are online assisgnments given by your teachers?

HYes

H No
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29. What is the mode of submission of assignments?

H Google classroom
4 Whatsapp
i E-mail

H Not applicable

30. By which mode are online tests conducted by your
teachers?

H Google
classroom
# Whatsapp

M E-mail

M Any others

Kasthurba College for Women 555 (2020-2021) Page 19 of 22




31. Do you prepare for online tests as
seriously as you prepare for offline tests?

Not at all

6%

Not really
11%

Very much
24%

Undecided
7%

Somewhat
52%
@Very much ®Somewhat wUndecided ®Notreally & Notatall

32. Are you satisfied with the evaluation
based ondheionline tests?

N_Ot Very  satisfactory
satisfactory 3%

8%

Neutral
17% /|
43%

Somewhat
Satisfactory
29%
® Very Satisfactory ® Somewhat Satisfactory i Neutral

® Not very satisfactory & Not at all satisfactory
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34. Do you find online teaching more effective
than offline teaching?

Yes
34%

No
66%

36. Would you prefer a combination of
online and offline classes for your course of
study in future?

No
41%

Yes
59%

HYes @No
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